



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 125 of 2011

STATE OF C.G. **versus** INDRA DEV MISHRA

Order Sheet

21/01/2026	Shri Rajkumar Sahu, P.L. for the appellant/State. Shri Ashish Gangwani appears along with respondent No. Indra Dev Mishra. Pursuant to bailable warrant issued against the respondent vide order dated 02.12.2025, he is present in Court and his presence is hereby marked. As prayed by learned counsel for respondent, list it after 4 for final hearing. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Anjani	